POTTERHOUSE
SCHoOL

MOULDING LEARNERS

A foundation of excellence for a life of impact

KEYSTAGE 1

KEYSTAGE 2

KEYSTAGE 3

KEYSTAGE 4

KEYSTAGE 5

Créche
Peach
Pear
Melon
Year 1
Year 2
Year 3
Year 4
Year 5
Year 6
Year 7
Year 8
Year 9
Year 10
Year 11

Year 12

Registration Fee

CLASS

TUITION FEES
(PER TERM)

70,000

96,315

105,825
114,140
177,835
185,895
193,605
193,605
206,910
206,910
251,270
251,270
273,460

273,460

423,770 (Two Billings)

423,770 (Two Billings)

Medical Emergency Fee

Activity Fee

Clubs

Horse Riding

Dolphin Full Sessions

Dolphin Half Sessions

Individual Music Lessons

Creche
Peach
Pear
Melon

Primary & High School

Lunch (Creche

Lunch

)

#15,000/= (Paid once & non-refundable)

LUNCH PER TERM

16,660
21,660
21,660
21,660
21,660
21,660
24,080
24,080
24,080
24,080
25,410
25,410
25,410
26,745
26,745

26,745

*4,500/= (Per Year)

©2,250/= (Per Term)

*10,500/= (Per Term)
OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES (TERMLY RATES)

3,000/=
©18,000/=
*11,000/=

¢15,000/=

DAILY TUITION RATES

*2,500/=
*3,200/=
3,500/=
*4,000/=
*6,500/=

*400/= (Per Day)
*600/= (Per Day)

(OPTIONAL)

FEE
STRUCTURE

Academic Year 2024/2025
(September-August)

CAUTION FEES
(PAID ONCE)
10,500

10,500
11,500
12,500
20,500
21,500
22,000
22,000
23,500
23,500
29,000
29,000
31,500
31,500
49,000

49,000



Zone 1

Termly Rates

* One Way: 18,145/=
* Two Way: 26,140=

Daily Rates

* One Way: 1,100=
* Two Way: 1,320/=

Transport Rates Zonel - 8

Zone 2

Termly Rates

* One Way: 31,755/=
* Two Way: 43,095/=

Daily Rates

* One Way: 1,430/=
* Two Way: 1,650/=

Zone 3

Termly Rates

* One Way: 42,015/=
* Two Way: 48,820/=

Daily Rates

* One Way: 1,760/=
* Two Way: 1,980/=

Zone 4

Temly Rates

* One Way: 53,460/=
* Two Way: 58,860/=

Daily Rates

* One Way: 2,090/=
e Two Way: 2,310/=

Zone 1 (0 - 4 kms) Zone 2 (4.1 - 7 kms) Zone 3 (7.1 - 10kms) Zone 4 (10.1 - 13kms)

eRunda Estate

eRunda Barrier

eUnited Nations

eKiambu Road Barrier
eFour Ways Estate
eQuickMart,Kiambu Road
eEvergreen Park & Garden

e|guta Paradise Homes,Runda

Zone 5

Termly Rates

*One Way: 64,910/=
*Two Way: 70,310/=

Daily Rates

*One Way: 2,420/=
e Two Way: 2,640/=

eJoyLand SuperMarket,Ruaka

*Ruaka Town

eEdenVille Estate Phase 1 & 2

e*Runda Paradise 1 & 2

eKencom Sacco Estate

eThindigua

o5 Star Meadows

eKugeria Kiambu Road

eSummer Field Homes

*Mushroom Gardens

*Rosslyn Lone Tree Estate

eRosslyn Riviera Mall

eThe Village Market

e Thigiri Ridge Road

eWindsor Golf Hotel &
Country Club

eMuthaiga North-Parkside
Estate

*Ridgeways
*Red Hill Road

Zone 6

Termly Rates

*One Way: 76,360/=
e Two Way: 81,860/=

Daily Rates

*One Way: 2,750/=
e Two Way: 2,970/=

eGachie

eNdenderu Junction
eKitisuru Estate

eNyari South Estate
oKirigiti

¢ Cliff Top Estate,Muchatha
eGuango Estate,Muchatha
eMarurui

*Ruaraka Academy,Thome
eSafari Park Garden,Mirema

eMuthaiga North-Balozi
Estate

*Muthaiga Police Station
ePangani Girls High School

eGarden City Mall/WillMary
Estate

eKiambu Town
eMuthithi Gardens
eRiverview Estate

Zone 7

Termly Rates

*One Way: 87,805/=
e Two Way: 93,205/=

Daily Rates

*¢One Way: 3,080/=
*Two Way: 3,300/=

*KU Referal Hospital/ Kahawa
West

eJacaranda Gardens Estate
*Roysambu

eThika Road Mall
¢|CIPE,Kasarani

*High Ridge,Parklands
*Mwimuto

eStima Plaza,Ngara
eNdumberi

ePlantinum 1 & 2
Estate,Banana Hill

*Ngara Girls

eSarit Center,Westlands
eStarehe Girls,Kiambu
eGeneral Mathenge Road
eEldama Ravine Road

Zone 8

Termly Rates

*One Way: 99,255/=
e Two Way: 104,655/=

Daily Rates

*One Way: 3,410/=
*Two Way: 3,630/=

Zone 5 (13.1- 16kms) Zone 6 (16.1 - 19kms) Zone 7 (19.1 - 22kms) Zone 8 (22.1 - 25kms)

¢ Kawaida

e Kamiti Corner

* Membley Estate

e BuruBuru Phase 1

¢ Parkland Baptist,Westlands
¢ Migaa Golf Estate

*Valley Arcade

eYaya Center

*New Loresho Estate
e Lavington Mall

e Kileleshwa

o Kilimani

eBamboo Gardens,Ruiru
e Kahawa Sukari

e Kahawa Wendani

e Tatu City

¢ Nazereth Hospital

e Kijani Ridge

*The Junction Mall
e Mountain View Estate

e Varsityville Estate
* Kamakis,Eastern By Pass



Information to Note

Early payment discount: A 3% early payment discount (on tuition fees only) is applicable to fees paid in
full before the term begins

Caution Fee is refundable

Siblings' discount: Discounts are given on siblings' fees as follows:

*  2nd child (5% off tuition; 15% off transport)

* 3rd child (7.5% off tuition; 15% off transport)
*  4th child (10% off tuition; 15% off transport)

* 5th child (12.5% off tuition; 15% off transport)

Bounced cheques: Bounced cheques are subject to a charge of 3,500/= in addition to the amount
outstanding

Payment Terms: Deposit fees directly to the school account and present the deposit slip to the
school accountant

Fees once paid are not refundable.

All fees should be paid by the first week of the term.

* The school will not accept cash payments.
* All receipts will be sent via email. Please save them as your personal record.

Kindly note that school fees will be reviewed annually as per the school policy. You will be given
prior notice.

N/B: All figures in this fee structure are in Kenya Shillings.
Account Details:

Bank: Co-operative Bank of Kenya

Account Name: Potterhouse School Ltd

Account Number: 01129150950900

Branch: Gigiri Mall

Swift code: KCOOKENA

Or

Mpesa Details

Paybill Number: 842028

Account Number: Name of the Student

Telephone: 0722-252551, 0733798546

(Email: info@potterhouseschool.ac.ke)

Website: www.potterhouseschool.ac.ke




