

STRUCTURE

Academic Year 2024/2025 (September-August)

A foundation of excellence for a life of impact

	CLASS	TUITION FEES (PER TERM)	LUNCH PER TERM (<i>OPTIONAL</i>)	CAUTION FEES (PAID ONCE)
KG	Crèche	70,000	16,660	10,500
	Peach	96,315	21,660	10,500
	Pear	105,825	21,660	11,500
	Melon	114,140	21,660	12,500
KEYSTAGE 1	Year 1	177,835	21,660	20,500
	Year 2	185,895	21,660	21,500
KEYSTAGE 2	Year 3	193,605	24,080	22,000
	Year 4	193,605	24,080	22,000
	Year 5	206,910	24,080	23,500
	Year 6	206,910	24,080	23,500
KEYSTAGE 3	Year 7	251,270	25,410	29,000
	Year 8	251,270	25,410	29,000
	Year 9	273,460	25,410	31,500
KEYSTAGE 4	Year 10	273,460	26,745	31,500
	Year 11	423,770 (Two Billings)	26,745	49,000
KEYSTAGE 5	Year 12	423,770 (Two Billings)	26,745	49,000

Registration Fee	•15,000/= (Paid once & non-refundable)			
Medical Emergency Fee	•4,500/= (Per Year)			
Activity Fee	•2,250/= (Per Term)			
Clubs	•10,500/= (Per Term)			
OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES (TERMLY RATES)				
Horse Riding	•3,000/=			
Dolphin Full Sessions	•18,000/=			
Dolphin Half Sessions	•11,000/=			
Individual Music Lessons	•15,000/=			
DAILY TUITION RATES				
Crèche	•2,500/=			
Peach	•3,200/=			
Pear	•3,500/=			
Melon	•4,000/=			
Primary & High School	•6,500/=			
Lunch (Crèche)	•400/= (Per Day)			
Lunch	•600/= (Per Day)			

Zone 1

Termly Rates

- One Way: 18,145/=
- Two Way: 26,140=

Daily Rates

- One Way: 1,100=
- Two Way: 1,320/=

Zone 2

Termly Rates

- One Way: 31,755/=
- Two Way: 43,095/=

Daily Rates

- One Way: 1,430/=
- Two Way: 1,650/=

Zone 3

Termly Rates

- One Way: 42,015/=
- Two Way: 48,820/=

Daily Rates

- One Way: 1,760/=
- Two Way: 1,980/=

7one 4

Temly Rates

- One Way: 53,460/=
- Two Way: 58,860/=

Daily Rates

- One Way: 2,090/=
- Two Way: 2,310/=

Zone 1 (0 - 4 kms)

- •Runda Estate
- •Runda Barrier
- United Nations
- •Kiambu Road Barrier
- •Four Ways Estate
- •QuickMart,Kiambu Road
- Evergreen Park & Garden
- •Iguta Paradise Homes,Runda

Zone 2 (4.1 - 7 kms)

- JoyLand SuperMarket, Ruaka
- Ruaka Town
- EdenVille Estate Phase 1 & 2
- Runda Paradise 1 & 2
- •Kencom Sacco Estate
- Thindigua
- •5 Star Meadows
- Kugeria Kiambu Road
- •Summer Field Homes
- Mushroom Gardens
- Rosslyn Lone Tree Estate
- Rosslyn Riviera Mall
- •The Village Market
- •Thigiri Ridge Road
- Windsor Golf Hotel & Country Club
- Muthaiga North-Parkside Estate
- Ridgeways
- •Red Hill Road

Zone 3 (7.1 - 10kms)

- Gachie
- Ndenderu Junction
- Kitisuru Estate
- •Nyari South Estate
- Kirigiti
- Cliff Top Estate, Muchatha
- Guango Estate, Muchatha
- Marurui
- •Ruaraka Academy, Thome
- •Safari Park Garden, Mirema
- Muthaiga North-Balozi Estate
- Muthaiga Police Station
- Pangani Girls High School
- Garden City Mall/WillMary Estate
- •Kiambu Town
- Muthithi Gardens
- Riverview Estate

Zone 4 (10.1 - 13kms)

- •KU Referal Hospital/ Kahawa West
- Jacaranda Gardens Estate
- Roysambu
- •Thika Road Mall
- •ICIPE,Kasarani
- High Ridge, Parklands
- Mwimuto
- •Stima Plaza, Ngara
- Ndumberi
- Plantinum 1 & 2 Estate, Banana Hill
- Ngara Girls
- •Sarit Center, Westlands
- •Starehe Girls, Kiambu
- •General Mathenge Road
- Eldama Ravine Road

Zone 5

Termly Rates

- •One Way: 64,910/=
- •Two Way: 70,310/=

Daily Rates

- •One Way: 2,420/=
- •Two Way: 2,640/=

Zone 6

Termly Rates

- •One Way: 76,360/=
- Two Way: 81,860/=

Daily Rates

- One Way: 2,750/=
- •Two Way: 2,970/=

Zone 7

Termly Rates

- •One Way: 87,805/=
- •Two Way: 93,205/=

Daily Rates

- •One Way: 3,080/=
- •Two Way: 3,300/=

Zone 8

Termly Rates

- One Way: 99,255/=
- •Two Way: 104,655/=

Daily Rates

- •One Way: 3,410/=
- •Two Way: 3,630/=

Zone 5 (13.1- 16kms)

- Kawaida
- Kamiti Corner
- Membley Estate
- BuruBuru Phase 1Parkland Baptist, Westlands
- Migaa Golf Estate
- Valley Arcade

Zone 6 (16.1 - 19kms)

- Yaya Center
- New Loresho Estate
- Lavington MallKileleshwa
- Kilimani
- Bamboo Gardens,Ruiru
- Kahawa Sukari
- Kahawa Wendani
- Tatu City
- Nazereth Hospital
- Kijani Ridge

Zone 7 (19.1 - 22kms)

- The Junction Mall
- Ine Junction Mail
 Mountain View Estate

Zone 8 (22.1 - 25kms)

- Varsityville Estate
- Kamakis, Eastern By Pass

Information to Note

Early payment discount: A 3% early payment discount (on tuition fees only) is applicable to fees paid in full before the term begins

Caution Fee is refundable

Siblings' discount: Discounts are given on siblings' fees as follows:

- 2nd child (5% off tuition; 15% off transport)
- 3rd child (7.5% off tuition; 15% off transport)
- 4th child (10% off tuition; 15% off transport)
- 5th child (12.5% off tuition; 15% off transport)

Bounced cheques: Bounced cheques are subject to a charge of 3,500/= in addition to the amount outstanding

Payment Terms: Deposit fees directly to the school account and present the deposit slip to the school accountant

Fees once paid are not refundable.

All fees should be paid by the first week of the term.

- The school will **not** accept cash payments.
- All receipts will be sent via email. Please save them as your personal record.

Kindly note that school fees will be reviewed annually as per the school policy. You will be given prior notice.

N/B: All figures in this fee structure are in Kenya Shillings.

Account Details:

Bank: Co-operative Bank of Kenya

Account Name: Potterhouse School Ltd

Account Number: 01129150950900

Branch: Gigiri Mall

Swift code: KCOOKENA

Or

Mpesa Details

Paybill Number: 842028

Account Number: Name of the Student

Telephone: 0722-252551, 0733798546

Email: info@potterhouseschool.ac.ke

Website: www.potterhouseschool.ac.ke